Information brochures are maintained at all Council offices. Articles on responsible pet 
ownership and related matters are regularly placed on Council’s web site and in Council’s 
quarterly newsletter.  

 Investigate and take action on animal/local law complaints 

A total of two hundred and thirteen (213) complaints and compliance tasks were received 
and actioned for the month of January.  

Fifteen (15) complaints were made regarding dog attacks on another animal. The majority 
of the animals were not secured on their properties and fencing was not up to a required